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Berenbaum Solomon, 327, 3d
Bland Geo. P. (2d hand) 79, 9th
Blankensteln G., 950 Folsom
Bloom Abraham, (2d hand) 1130 Howard
Borden H. (2d-hand) 970 Folsom
Boyarsky Lazarus (2d hand) 1094 Howard
Braun Frank, 108 Eddy
Bridgen, Turney & Batkin, 616 Kearny
Caro Minnie Mrs., 315 Pacific
Carroll & Tllton Co., 811 Market
Casdin Annie Mrs. (2d hand) 925% Folsom
Casdin Jacob (2d-hand) 1063^^ Howard
Cohen Augusta, 333%, 4th
Cohen B Mrs., 157, 3d
Cohen Isaac, 1020 Folsom
Cohen Joseph, 6 Steuart
Cohen & Schwartz, 825 Howard
Cohn Abraham, 1092 Howard
Cohn Abraham B., 1055 Howard
Cohn Herman, 805 Geary
Cohn J. & Bro., 615 Montgomery
Cohn Marcus, 228, 6th
Cohn Samuel, 30, 6th
Cohn Sarah Mrs., 155, 3d
Damenstein Frank (2d hand) 1057 Folsom
Desmond Bernard (2d hand) 671 Howard
Dohrman Samuel (2d hand) 80, 3d and

702 Mission
Edwards David, 4 Mission
Epstein Morris, 910 Kearny
Fabian Bertha (2d hand) 1206 Howard
Fisher Solomon, 639 Kearny
Fogel George, 10 Clay
Frank Bros., 529 Kearny
Franklin Abraham, 108 Pacific
Franklin Joseph (2d hand) 791 Mission
Fried Eli, 1065 Market
Friedman Israel (2d hand) 251, 3d
Friedman Louis (2d hand) 952 Howard
Garratt Richard W. (2d hand) 313, 3d
Gildea J. J. & Co., 756 Market
Glry Alme (juvenile) 307 Kearny
Goldblatt Nathan, 1068 Howard
Gllckman Morris, 1145 Market
Goldman & Son, 3061, 16th
Goldstein Jacob, 341, 3d
Gordon B. Mrs., 1074 Howard
Greenfield G Mrs. (2d hand) 831 Howard
Grover Max H.. 1042% Howard
Guinasso C. & Co., 445 Broadway
Halbert Henry, 2932, 16th
Harris Joseph, 5 Jackson
Harris Joseph, 205 Brannan
Hastings Clothing Co., SW. cor. Montgom-

ery and Sutter
Hersh Sarah Mrs.. 1009a Folsom
Hertz Louis, 427 Pacific
Herzberg Bernard (2d hand) 1028 Howard
Herzog Sadie Mrs., 243% East St. North
Heskins David, 440 Bush
Hirsch Bros., 221 Montgomery Av.
Hirsch David, 533 Haight
Hirsch Emil, 616 Front
Hirsch L. & Co., 927 Kearny
Isaacs Samuel (2d hand) 647 Washington
Isaacson Morris (2d hand) 942a Folsom
Israel Simon, 612, 4th
Jacobs Hulda Mrs. (2d hand) 227, 6th
Jameson Lazar (2d hand) 1146 Howard
Jewell Godfrey, 528 Kearny
Jones & Smith, 25 Market
Kallsky Charles, 109, 2d
Keilus Chas. & Co., 132 Kearny
Klein Morris, 1528 Kentucky
Konlgsberg Isaac (2d hand) 1016 Howard
Krinsky Adeline Mrs. (2d hand) 805 How-

ard
Lando Harris, 404 Kearny
Lelchter Isadore, 2945, 16th
Levlson L. C. Mrs. (2d hand) 934a Howard
Levitln Leon (2d hand) 936 Howard
Levy Bros., 828 Kearny
Levy Charles, 227, 3d
Levy Harris, 948 Folsom
Levy Louis, 226 Jackson
Lltchtenstein J. Mrs., 1004 Howard
Loorya Marcus, 412 Pacific

Lyceuni Clothing Co., 915 MarketLyons Henry, 104 Kearny
Markowitz David (2d hand) 1120 Howard
MaHiowitz G. Mrs. (2d hand) 1107% How-
Marks Harris, 209, 3d
Merle L. V., 45, 6th
Meyer Julius, 1656 Mission
Monsch Aaron (2d hand) 1128 Howard
Isathan Bros. 1544 Kentucky
O'Hanlon J. F. & Co., 710 Montgomery
Pauson & Co., 200 Kearny
Peoples' Cash Store, 628 Kearny
Porta Glacinto E. ,827 Kearny
Prager A. J. & Sons, 859 Market
Raabe Harris (26. hand) 1012 Howard
Rafael John, 61 Jackson
Raphael's, 9 Kearny
Redler Colman (2d hand) 1046 Howard
Reinhertz Isaac, 310, 6th
Reynaud Henry, 319 Montgomery Av.
Roman Bruno, 875 Market
Roos Bros, 25-37 Kearny
Rosenberg B. M., 214, 6th
Rosenberg Michael, 1026 Howard
Rosenberg Samuel, 315, 3d
Rosenberg & Cerf, 527 Kearny
Rosencrantz Jacob, 549, 4th
Rosencrantz Louis, 252, 4th
Rosenthal Isaac, 28 Clay
Rudee Isaac, 306, 6th
Scholz Robert, 640 Howard
Schwartz Adolph, 62, 3d and 314 Kearny
Schwartz Louis, 407 Kearny
Shane Samuel, 1046% Folsom
Shalef Harris, 1037 Howard
Shapiro Burack, 1062 Howard
Shapiro S., 968 Folsom
Shawl Mark (2d hand) 651 Washington
Silva Frank, 89 Jackson
Silverberg Louis, 625 Montgomery
Silverman Jacob, 984 Folsom
SMITHS' CASH STORE, 25-27 Market
Solomon Aaron, 151, 4th
Solomon Slgmund, 1041 Folsom
Sommer Max, 607 Clay
Sommers Aaron, 503 Pacific
Sommers Herman, 535 Pacific
Spiegel Marv Mrs., 31 Pacific
Spivock Israel (2d hand) 916a Howard
Stabens & Friedman, 257 Pacific
Stein Emi (2d hand) 1054% Howard
Stimmel Jacob (2d hand) 549 Washington
Stockwitz Morris, 250, 4th
Summerfield Herman, 947 Market
Summerfleld & Roman, 901 Market
Tennebaum Israel (2d hand) 213, 3d

Tepper Herman (2d hand) 990 Folsom
Tllton Henry L., 154, 9th

Toschi Felix, 325 Pacific

Wood Henry, 609 Clay
Wood S. N. & Co., 718 Market and 1 Powell

Zagoren Charles, 1050 Howard
Zimet Augusta (2d hand) 1054 Howard

Cloths and Casimeres.

(See also Woolen Mills.)

Baum Alois S., 518 Market
Baumgarten J. & Co. 7 Montgomery
Bliss Charles, Claus Spreckels Bldg .

Bvrne Joseph & Co., 1145 Mislson

Craig Bros., 120 Sutter

Detmer Woolen Co., 643 Market
Ford C. W. R. & Co.. 116 Sutter

Gallagher P. H. & Co., Flood Bldg.

Hawkins E. R. & Co. (Phila., Pa.) U San-

some ^
Kinghorn-Jones J. Alfred, 36 Geary

Reiss Bros. & Co., 24 Sutter

Stell Henry, 646 Market
Stein S. & Co., Phelan Bldg.

STEIN, SIMON & CO., SE. cor. Market
and 2d
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